### William J. Petrie Memorial Scholarship

# MILFORD UNITED SOCCER CLUB



## 2022 College Scholarship Program

Milford United Soccer Club exists to help Milford's youth develop healthy, physical, mental, and emotional life skills. We teach the sport of soccer, and in the process, provide an environment where self-esteem, leadership, discipline, and personal development become regular experiences in the lives of young people.

Milford United Soccer Club raises and distributes money and playing scholarships to further the goals of the club, in memory of founding member William J. Petrie. MUSC has established a program to provide college scholarships to High School Seniors who are current residents of Milford, current or former members of Milford United Soccer Club, and who exemplify the values and personal qualities that MUSC strives to develop. The fund will award at least \$1,000.00 in scholarships to candidates meeting established criteria.

#### Who will be eligible?

High School Seniors who are members\* of Milford United Soccer Club, are current Milford residents, and are attending a school of higher education in Fall 2022. Applicants must have a <u>cumulative weighed Grade Point Average of 3.0 or better</u> (B or better) and consistently demonstrate leadership, sportsmanship, teamwork, courage, judgment, responsibility, discipline, and perseverance.

#### How are the scholarships awarded?

Applicants must complete the application form and submit an essay of 250 words entitled <a href="What Soccer Means to Me">What Soccer Means to Me</a>. Please include your name and address on the first page of the essay. Additionally, the student's high school guidance counselor and a Milford United Soccer Club Representative\*\* must recommend this candidate by signing the application form. All of this must be completed and submitted no later than <a href="Tuesday May 31, 2022">Tuesday May 31, 2022</a> to <a href="Milford United Soccer Club">Milford United Soccer Club</a>, PMB 187, 167 Cherry Street, Milford, CT 06460 or emailed to <a href="Treasurer@musc.org">Treasurer@musc.org</a>. Scholarship winners will be determined at the June 2022 Executive Board Meeting.

#### Who do I contact if I have any questions?

Questions, or electronic submissions, may be directed to the Milford United Soccer Club Treasurer, at treasurer@musc.org.

#### Please Note:

Incomplete applications or applications not meeting the above criteria will not be considered.

\*MUSC member is a current/former player, volunteer, and/or referee.

\*\*MUSC Representative is a current/former Executive Board member or coach. This person cannot be a parent/guardian or family relative of the applicant.

# William J. Petrie Memorial Scholarship Milford United Soccer Club 2022 Scholarship Application

			Date:	
Name:				
	First	Middle Initial	Last	
Address:	Street			<del></del>
	Bucci			
	City	State	Zip	
Phone Number:		_ (Home/Cell) Email:		
		Education Information	<u>on</u>	
High School:	_			
Address:				
Phone Number: _				
	(This portion	n to be filled out by the high school	ol guidance counselor)	
Class Ranking:	out of	Grade Point Avo	erage (Weighed):	
High School Guida	ance Counselor N	ſame:		
Counselor Signatu	re:		Date:	
College Attending	in Fall 2022:			
		Soccer Information	1	
Number of Years A	Affiliated with M	ilford United Soccer Club	):	
Other Soccer Club	Affiliations:			
			ier Referee Other	
List other soccer re	elated activities:			
(The MUSC Representative	ve – current/former Execu	ntive Board Member or Coach – agrees	s that this applicant should be considered for this so	cholarship.)
MUSC Representa	tive Name:			
Representative Signature:			Date:	

Please submit with this application an essay on What Soccer Means to Me (250 words or more)

Application and Essay must be received no later than Tuesday, May 31, 2022.

Email to: treasurer@musc.org Send to: Scholarship Committee Milford United Soccer Club PMB #187 167 Cherry Street Milford, CT 06460